
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 9

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Crime and Disorder Act 1998 (c. 37)

192 In section 1 of the Crime and Disorder Act 1998 (anti-social behaviour orders), in subsection (11), for the words from “section 1A” to “Act”)” there shall be substituted “ section 12 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000 ”.

^{F1}193

Annotations:

Amendments (Textual)

F1 Sch. 9 para. 193 repealed (1.5.2004) by Sexual Offences Act 2003 (c. 42), s. 141, Sch. 6 para. 43(5), Sch. 7; S.I. 2004/874, art. 2

^{F2}194

Annotations:

Amendments (Textual)

F2 Sch. 9 para. 194 repealed (15.12.2004) by Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44), s. 336(3)(4), Sch. 37 Pt. 12; S.I. 2004/3033, art. 3(1)(2)(e)(ii)(ee)

^{F3}195

Annotations:

Amendments (Textual)

F3 Sch. 9 para. 195 repealed (15.12.2004) by Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44), s. 336(3)(4), Sch. 37 Pt. 12; S.I. 2004/3033, art. 3(1)(2)(e)(ii)(ee)

196 In section 18 of the Crime and Disorder Act 1998 (interpretation of Chapter I of Part I), for subsection (2) there shall be substituted the following subsection—

“(2) In this Chapter, “protecting the public from serious harm” shall be construed in accordance with section 161(4) of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000.”

197 In section 38(4) of the Crime and Disorder Act 1998 (meaning of “youth justice services”)—

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

- (a) in paragraph (j), for “section 75 below” there shall be substituted “section 102 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000 (period of detention and training under detention and training orders)”; and
- (b) in paragraph (k), as inserted by paragraph 28 of Schedule 4 to the ^{M1}Youth Justice and Criminal Evidence Act 1999, for “Part I of the Youth Justice and Criminal Evidence Act 1999” there shall be substituted “the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000”.

Annotations:

Marginal Citations

M1 1999 c. 23.

- 198 In section 66 of the Crime and Disorder Act 1998 (effect of reprimands and warnings), in subsection (4), for “section 1A of the 1973 Act” there shall be substituted “section 12 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000”.
- 199 In section 114(3) of the Crime and Disorder Act 1998 (parliamentary procedure for certain orders), for the words from “38(5),” to “76(2)” there shall be substituted “38(5) or 41(6)”.
- 200 In section 117(1) of the Crime and Disorder Act 1998 (general interpretation), in the definition of “custodial sentence”, for “Part I of the 1991 Act” there shall be substituted “the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000”.
- 201 (1) Schedule 3 to the Crime and Disorder Act 1998 (procedure where persons are sent for trial under section 51 of that Act) shall be amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 10(2), for “section 38 of the 1980 Act” there shall be substituted “section 3 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000”.
 - (3) In paragraph 13(2), for “subsection (2) of section 53 of the 1933 Act” there shall be substituted “subsection (1) or (2) of section 91 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000”.
- 202 (1) Schedule 8 to the Crime and Disorder Act 1998 (minor and consequential amendments) shall be amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 86(1), in the subsection (1) to be substituted in section 41 of the ^{M2}Criminal Justice Act 1991, for “section 9 of the Crime (Sentences) Act 1997” there shall be substituted “section 87 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000”.
 - (3) In paragraph 90, in the subsection (2) to be substituted in section 47 of the ^{M3}Criminal Justice Act 1991, for “section 9 of the Crime (Sentences) Act 1997” there shall be substituted “section 87 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000”.

Annotations:

Marginal Citations

M2 1991 c. 53.

M3 1991 c. 53.

Changes to legislation: *There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)*

- 203 In Schedule 9 to the Crime and Disorder Act 1998 (transitional provisions and savings), in paragraph 14(2), for “section 40 of the 1991 Act” there shall be substituted “ section 116 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000 ”.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

- Act modified by 2007 c. 2 s. 8(8)
- Act power to amend conferred by 2014 c. 11 s. 7
- Blanket Amendment words substituted by 2005 c. 4 Sch. 11 para. 1(2)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 1(5)(ba) inserted by S.I. 2008/912 Sch. 1 para. 14(2)
- s. 1ZA inserted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 16 para. 5
- s. 4(1A) inserted by 2003 c. 44 Sch. 3 para. 24(4)
- s. 4(8) inserted by 2003 c. 44 Sch. 3 para. 24(7)
- s. 4A inserted by 2003 c. 44 Sch. 3 para. 25
- s. 12(1A) inserted by 2015 c. 2 Sch. 5 para. 4(3)
- s. 12(8) inserted by 2015 c. 2 Sch. 12 para. 9(3)
- s. 17(2)-(2D) substituted for s. 17(1A)(2) by 2008 c. 4 s. 35(3)
- s. 17(2A)-(2D) omitted by 2012 c. 10 s. 79(2)(b)
- s. 17(2A) word inserted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 12(3)(a)
- s. 17(2A) words inserted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 12(3)(b)
- s. 17(2B) substituted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 12(4)
- s. 17(2C)(a) substituted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 12(5)
- s. 18(3A) inserted by 2015 c. 2 s. 45(3)
- s. 19(4)(ba) inserted by 2009 c. 26 Sch. 7 para. 22
- s. 27A and cross-heading inserted by 2008 c. 4 s. 36(2)
- s. 27B inserted by 2008 c. 4 s. 37(2)
- s. 33B(5) words inserted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 16 para. 9
- s. 41(9A) inserted by 2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 165(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 7 para. 165 repealed (4.4.2005) without ever being in force by 2003 c. 44, Sch. 37 Pt. 7; S.I. 2005/950, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 para. 44(4)(t))
- s. 41(12) inserted by 2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 165(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 7 para. 165 repealed (4.4.2005) without ever being in force by 2003 c. 44, Sch. 37 Pt. 7; S.I. 2005/950, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 para. 44(4)(t))
- s. 58(2) inserted by 2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 172 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 7 para. 172 repealed (4.4.2005) without ever being in force by 2003 c. 44, Sch. 37 Pt. 7; S.I. 2005/950, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 para. 44(4)(t))
- s. 64(2A) inserted by S.I. 2008/912 Sch. 1 para. 14(10)
- s. 66(13) inserted by S.I. 2008/912 Sch. 1 para. 14(11)(c)
- s. 69(9A) inserted by S.I. 2008/912 Sch. 1 para. 14(12)(c)
- s. 73(4A) (4B) inserted by 2008 c. 4 Sch. 4 para. 53(b)
- s. 74(6A) inserted by S.I. 2008/912 Sch. 1 para. 14(15)(b)
- s. 78(4A) inserted by 2007 c. 15 Sch. 13 para. 132(3)
- s. 82A(3A)-(3C) inserted by 2008 c. 4 s. 19(3)
- s. 83(2)(aa) substituted for s. 83(2)(b)(c) by 2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 178
- s. 83(3)(aa) substituted for word by 2006 c. 9 s. 4(2)(c) s. 4(3)(b)
- s. 83(3)(aa) words substituted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 5 para. 53(3)
- s. 91(1B) (1C) inserted by 2006 c. 38 Sch. 1 para. 7(2)
- s. 99(3A) inserted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 21 para. 12(3)
- s. 99(5)(aa) inserted by 2006 c. 52 Sch. 16 para. 164(a)
- s. 99(5)(aa) modified by S.I. 2009/1059 Sch. 1 para. 45(1)
- s. 99(6) added by 2006 c. 52 Sch. 16 para. 164(b)
- s. 99(6) words inserted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 22 para. 15(a)
- s. 99(6) words inserted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 22 para. 15(b)
- s. 100(1A) inserted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 26 para. 11

- s. 100(1A)(a)(b) substituted by 2015 c. 2 Sch. 5 para. 5
- s. 101(2A) inserted by 2003 c. 44 s. 298(3)
- s. 101(12A) inserted by 2006 c. 48 Sch. 13 para. 32
- s. 101(12A) words substituted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 13 para. 11
- s. 103(2A) inserted by 2014 c. 11 s. 6(3)(b)
- s. 103(4A) inserted by S.I. 2008/912 Sch. 1 para. 14(16)(b)
- s. 104(3)(a) (aa) substituted for s. 104(3)(a) and word by 2012 c. 10 s. 80(2)
- s. 104(3A)-(3D) inserted by 2012 c. 10 s. 80(3)
- s. 104(4A) inserted by 2012 c. 10 s. 80(4)
- s. 104(4A) modified (temp.) by 2012 c. 10 s. 80(8)
- s. 104(5A) inserted by 2012 c. 10 s. 80(5)
- s. 104A 104B inserted by 2012 c. 10 s. 80(7)
- s. 106A(8)(d) and word added by 2006 c. 52 Sch. 16 para. 165(3)(b)
- s. 106B applied (with modifications) by 1997 c. 43 Sch. 1 para. 8(2)(a)(8) (as amended) by 2014 c. 11 Sch. 3 para. 3(2)(c) (5)
- s. 106B applied (with modifications) by 1997 c. 43 Sch. 1 para. 9(2)(4)(9)-(12) (as amended) by 2014 c. 11 Sch. 3 para. 5(2) para. 5(3) (5)
- s. 106B applied (with modifications) by 1997 c. 43 Sch. 1 para. 9(4)(a)(8)-(12) (as amended) by 2014 c. 11 Sch. 3 para. 3(3)(c)
- s. 106B inserted by 2014 c. 11 s. 6(4)
- s. 106B modified by 2006 c. 52 s. 213(1) (as amended) by 2014 c. 11 Sch. 6 para. 2
- s. 107(1)(aa) words inserted by 2015 c. 2 Sch. 9 para. 12
- s. 107(3) inserted by 2014 c. 11 Sch. 3 para. 12(b)
- s. 110(2A) inserted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 10(2)(b)
- s. 111(2A) inserted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 10(3)(b)
- s. 113(1A) inserted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 10(4)(a)
- s. 113(2A) inserted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 10(4)(b)
- s. 114(3) words substituted by 2007 c. 27 Sch. 5 para. 3
- s. 130(2A) inserted by 2012 c. 10 s. 63(1)
- s. 130(2ZA) inserted by 2015 c. 2 Sch. 5 para. 6(3)
- s. 131 title words inserted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 16 para. 8(5)
- s. 131(A1) inserted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 16 para. 8(2)
- s. 132(4A) inserted by 2004 c. 28 Sch. 10 para. 49
- s. 137(1A) inserted by 2004 c. 28 Sch. 10 para. 51(3)
- s. 137(2)(za) inserted by 2008 c. 4 Sch. 4 para. 57(a)
- s. 137(8A) inserted by S.I. 2016/413 reg. 167(b)
- s. 138(za) inserted by 2004 c. 28 Sch. 10 para. 52(3)
- s. 142(1)(ba) inserted by 2015 c. 2 Sch. 12 para. 10
- s. 142(1)(ca) inserted by 2013 c. 3 Sch. para. 10
- s. 142(1)(za) inserted by 2004 c. 28 Sch. 10 para. 53(a)
- s. 146(2A) inserted by 2015 c. 2 Sch. 5 para. 7(3)
- s. 146(5)(aa) (b) words repealed by 2006 c. 49 Sch. 3 para. 73(2)(b) Sch. 7(4)
- s. 147A excluded by 2003 c. 32 s. 54(3A)(c) (as inserted) by 2015 c. 2 Sch. 7 para. 2(4)
- s. 147A 147B inserted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 16 para. 5(1)
- s. 147A(4)(c) (d) omitted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 10 para. 10
- s. 147A(4)(e) word substituted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 21 para. 15(2)(a)
- s. 147A(4)(e) word substituted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 21 para. 15(2)(c)
- s. 147A(4)(e)(f) words omitted by 2015 c. 2 s. 30(2)(a)
- s. 147A(4)(e) words substituted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 21 para. 15(2)(b)
- s. 147A(4)(e) words substituted by 2015 c. 2 Sch. 1 para. 13(2)
- s. 147A(4)(f) word substituted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 21 para. 15(3)(a)
- s. 147A(4)(f) word substituted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 21 para. 15(3)(c)
- s. 147A(4)(f) words substituted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 21 para. 15(3)(b)
- s. 147A(4)(h) words omitted by 2015 c. 2 s. 30(2)(b)
- s. 147A(4)(fa) inserted by 2015 c. 2 Sch. 1 para. 13(3)
- s. 147A(6) omitted by 2015 c. 2 s. 30(2)(c)
- s. 147A(6) words omitted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 13 para. 12(a)

- s. 147A(6)(a) words substituted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 13 para. 12(b)
- s. 147A(6)(b) words inserted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 13 para. 12(c)
- s. 147A(8) words inserted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 14 para. 3(a)
- s. 147A(8) words omitted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 21 para. 15(4)
- s. 147A(9)(a) words inserted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 14 para. 3(b)
- s. 147A(9)(b) omitted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 21 para. 15(5)
- s. 155(1A) inserted by 2008 c. 4 Sch. 8 para. 28(3)
- s. 160(3)(aa) inserted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 16 para. 5(2)
- s. 163(1) s. 216 renumbered s. 216(1) by 2007 c. 15 Sch. 13 para. 133(2)
- s. 163(1) words omitted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 9 para. 1
- s. 163(2) inserted by 2007 c. 15 Sch. 13 para. 133(3)
- s. 164(3)(d) and word inserted by 2006 c. 38 Sch. 1 para. 8
- s. 164(3)(aa) inserted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 26 para. 14(2)
- s. 164(3)(aa) words inserted by 2015 c. 2 Sch. 5 para. 8(a)
- s. 164(3)(ba) inserted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 26 para. 14(3)
- s. 164(3)(ba) words inserted by 2015 c. 2 Sch. 5 para. 8(b)
- Sch. 1 para. 9ZA inserted by 2008 c. 4 Sch. 4 para. 107
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1ZA inserted by 2008 c. 4 s. 37(3)
- Sch. 1 para. 6A and cross-heading inserted by 2015 c. 2 s. 43(1)
- Sch. 1 para. 14(2)(2A) substituted for Sch. 1 para. 14(2) by 2015 c. 2 s. 45(2)(b)
- Sch. 1 para. 5(9) word inserted by 2008 c. 4 Sch. 26 para. 49(3)
- Sch. 1 para. 9ZA(7) words inserted by S.I. 2016/413 reg. 168(a)
- Sch. 1 para. 9ZA(7) words inserted by S.I. 2016/413 reg. 168(b)
- Sch. 2 para. 8 and cross-heading inserted by 2000 c. 43 s. 51 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 51 repealed (4.4.2005) without ever being in force by 2003 c. 44, Sch. 37 Pt. 7; S.I. 2005/950, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 para. 44(4)(t))
- Sch. 3 para. 6A and cross-heading inserted by 2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 199(9) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 7 para. 199(9) repealed (4.4.2005) without ever being in force by 2003 c. 44, Sch. 37 Pt. 7; S.I. 2005/950, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 para. 44(4)(t))
- Sch. 3 para. 26 inserted by 2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 199(26) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 7 para. 199(26) repealed (4.4.2005) without ever being in force by 2003 c. 44, Sch. 37 Pt. 7; S.I. 2005/950, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 para. 44(4)(t))
- Sch. 3 para. 4(4A) inserted by 2004 c. 28 Sch. 5 para. 5(4) (Effect not applied as it relates to a version of Sch. 3 para. 4 prospectively substituted but not brought into force)
- Sch. 3 para. 7(4)-(7) substituted for Sch. 3 para. 7(4)-(6) by 2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 199(10)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 7 para. 199(10)(c) repealed (4.4.2005) without ever being in force by 2003 c. 44, Sch. 37 Pt. 7; S.I. 2005/950, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 para. 44(4)(t))
- Sch. 4 para. 14(17) repealed by 2005 c. 12 Sch. 3
- Sch. 6 para. 5(7)(aa) substituted for word by 2006 c. 9 s. 4(2)(d) s. 4(3)(b)
- Sch. 6 para. 5A(6)(aa) substituted for word by 2006 c. 9 s. 4(2)(e) s. 4(3)(b)
- Sch. 8 para. 5(4) inserted by 2008 c. 4 Sch. 4 para. 108(4)(b)
- Sch. 8 para. 6A inserted by 2008 c. 4 Sch. 4 para. 108(6)
- Sch. 8 para. 14F(3)(b) and word omitted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 24 para. 22
- Sch. 8 para. 6A(7) words inserted by S.I. 2016/413 reg. 169(a)
- Sch. 8 para. 6A(7) words inserted by S.I. 2016/413 reg. 169(b)
- Sch. 8 para. 20F(3) words omitted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 24 para. 23
- Sch. 10 para. 12(2)(e)(f) inserted by 2000 c. 43 Sch. 7 para. 204 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 7 para. 204 repealed (30.11.2009) without ever being in force by 2008 c. 4, Sch. 28 Pt. 1; S.I. 2009/3074, art. 2(u)(xxix))
- Sch. 11 para. 4(5) repealed by 2008 c. 4 Sch. 4 para. 64(b) Sch. 28 Pt. 1

Commencement Orders yet to be applied to the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000

Commencement Orders bringing legislation that affects this Act into force:

- S.I. 2006/885 art. 2 commences (2004 c. 31)
- S.I. 2006/2491 art. 2 commences (2006 c. 9)
- S.I. 2006/3200 art. 2 commences (2006 c. 35)
- S.I. 2006/3364 art. 2 commences (2006 c. 48)
- S.I. 2007/602 art. 2(c) commences (2004 c. 28)
- S.I. 2007/709 art. 4(e) commences (2006 c. 48)
- S.I. 2007/858 art. 2 3 commences (2006 c. 38)
- S.I. 2007/3001 art. 2 commences (2007 c. 21)
- S.I. 2007/3340 art. 2 commences (2003 c. 44)
- S.I. 2008/1466 art. 2 commences (2008 c. 4)
- S.I. 2008/1586 art. 2(1) Sch. 1 commences (2008 c. 4)
- S.I. 2008/2504 art. 2 commences (2007 c. 27)
- S.I. 2008/2712 art. 2 Sch. commences (2008 c. 4)
- S.I. 2008/3009 art. 2 3 commences (2003 c. 32)
- S.I. 2009/812 art. 3 commences (2006 c. 52)
- S.I. 2009/860 art. 2 commences (2008 c. 4)
- S.I. 2009/1058 art. 3 4 commences (2001 c. 12)
- S.I. 2009/1167 art. 3 4 commences (2006 c. 52)
- S.I. 2009/1357 art. 2 commences (S.I. 2009/1182)
- S.I. 2009/1604 art. 2 commences (2005 c. 4)
- S.I. 2009/3074 art. 2 3 commences (2008 c. 4)
- S.I. 2009/3111 art. 2 commences (2003 c. 44)
- S.I. 2010/507 art. 2-5 commences (2009 c. 26)
- S.I. 2010/816 art. 2-6 Sch. commences (2009 c. 25)
- S.I. 2010/1858 art. 2 3 commences (2009 c. 25)
- S.S.I. 2007/472 arts. 2 3 Sch. 1 2 commences (2005 asp 16)
- S.S.I. 2010/413 art. 2 Sch. commences (2010 asp 13)
- S.R. 2015/376 art. 2 commences ()